502699617 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2746222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS ROBERT	07/03/2012
JEAN-MICHEL LERESTIF	07/03/2012
JEAN-PIERRE LECOUVE	07/03/2012
MARINA GAILLARD	07/03/2012
LOIC MEUNIER	07/03/2012
PHILIPPE LETELLIER	07/03/2012
MATHIEU BOIRET	07/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER
Street Address:	35, RUE DE VERDUN
City:	SURESNES CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92284

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14103006		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: ljw@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HUESCHEN AND SAGE PLLC
Address Line 1: 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVE
Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SERVIER 600 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G PATRICK SAGE

502699617 REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0352

Signature:	//gpsage//
Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT_SERVIER source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT_SERVIER source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT_SERVIER source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT_SERVIER source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT_SERVIER	2600#page2.tif 2600#page3.tif 2600#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0353

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.:

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

* * * * *

Title of Invention:

Synthesis process, and crystalline form of 4-[3-[cis-hexahydrocyclopenta[c]pyrrol-2(1h)-yi] propoxy)benzamide hydrochloride and pharmaceutical compositions containing it.

Inventor(s) / Assignor(s):

NAME	ADDRESS
Nicolas ROBERT	8, rue de Montmorency 76600 LE HAVRE (France)
Jean-Michel LERESTIF	27 bís, rue de la Briqueterie 76190 YVETOT (France)
Jean-Pierre LECOUVE	93, rue du Dr Vigné 76800 LE HAVRE (France)
Marina GAILLARD	11 bis, rue du Faubourg St Jean 45000 ORLEANS (France)
Loïc MEUNIER (dead) Julie MEUNIER (Legal Representative of Loic MEUNIER)	7, rue de la Rabauderie 47760 VENNECY (France)
Philippe LETELLIER	25, rue du Faubourg Saint Jean 45000 ORLEANS (France)
Mathieu BOIRET	27, rue de Patay 45000 ORLEANS (France)

(HSv4-07/3010)

PATENT

REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0354

Assignee(s):

NAME	ADDRESS		
Les Laboratoires Servier	35, rue de Verdun 92284 Suresnes Cedex		

Recitals:

Whereas, I (we), the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I (we) represent and warrant that I (we) have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my (our) interest in the Invention, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

And, whereas I (we) desire to assign my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee(s);

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged;

I (we) hereby assign, sell and transfer my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and global equivalents thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, extensions, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me (us) with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I (we) hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as the Director of any National Patent Office to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee(s), as assignee(s) of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I (we) further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for global equivalents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my (our) aforesaid Invention, and/or for obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And I (we) further authorize any member of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document to effect its recordal in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and countries foreign thereto;

And I (we) further understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC do not personally represent my (our) legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee(s), and I (we) further understand my (our) right to seek my (our) own independent legal counsel.

(HSv4-05/2010)

38093 LYIFI USA 3/5

Inventor(s) Signature(s) / Witness(s):

<u></u>	***************************************				****	~~~~~~
Executed this	21Å day	of	TU Month	in the year	<u> </u>	
, ,				Robert No	- Comment of the comm	
				Sig	nature of Inventor	
Before me persona						
			it to be a free	e act and deed and als	o represented that he or she	
authorized to exect	ite the same th	iis		of	n the year	**********
			day	month	year	
				<i>i.</i>		
					- PRUJEL CI	riskov.
				Sig	nature of Witness	× 13000
***************************************					Commencerio	
Executed this	S f Å day	of	TUÜ! month	in the year	<u> </u>	/
				Jean Nichel L	ERESTIE JAH	errennen er
				Sign	nature of Inventor	
Before me persona	lly appeared J	ean-Mic	hel LERES	-		
·					represented that he or she	
authorized to execu) day	of Tribal month	in the year <u>ŶÇÎŶ</u> year	
					PROMEL CL	odra
					Access Control of the	17,400
				Sign	ature of Witness	
	······································	***************************************		······································		
Executed this	3 rd day	of	TILL ()	in the year	2012 Vear /	
v	ŕ			Jean-Plene	LE COOPÉ SIGN	epinon, a
				Sign	ature of Inventor	
Before me personal	lv appeared J	ean-Pier	rre LECOU			
					represented that he or she	
authorized to execu			2	of Tille	in the year 201) [
			day	of Jilli	year	
						•
				(and the same of the same	
				Ofmu	otuno of Milesons	M. E. A. L. P. B.
				algn	ature of Witness	

(HSv4~05/2010)

Executed this	g rd day	_ of	TUU month	in the year	2012) year	
				Marine Sig	Callard nature of Inventor,	
Before me personally					ξ.	
who acknowledged th						
authorized to execute	the same t	nis	Bay (of <u>like</u> month Sig	In the year 302	MEL Christia
	······	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		general and the second	
Executed this	3 rd day	_ of	TÜÜL month	in the year	2012 year	
				Tellie	·····	TEP
Before me personally	neneezad	fedia 88	ELIMIEEE TAGE		nature of Inventor-	(Anna)
who acknowledged th						
authorized to execute				of month	in the year	1
				Sign	nature of Witness	13N1112
Executed this	g / Cl day	of	JULY month	in the year	<u> </u>	
				Thi pr	nature of Inventor	
Before me personally	appeared F	hilippe	FTFILIFR	O(g)	reserve éx mixentes	
who acknowledged th				ct and deed and also	represented that	he or she
authorized to execute			day o	f jili	in the year	
				Sigi	nature of Witness	Literatural Control Control

(HSv4-05/2010)

Executed this	g roll day	of	TUU month		in the year	<u> </u>			
		18 a. 48. 5 a	. Mark hand It hand have deep		<u>Mathieu</u> Sign	CORET C			
Before me personally appeared Mathieu BOIRET									
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she authorized to execute the same this of of month vear									
anatonzed to exec	are are serrie di		day	OI	mohth	in the year _	year		
		*****************			Sign	SQUAIEL ature of Witness	Claishile		
Executed this		of			in the year				
	day		month			year	-		
					Sign	ature of Inventor			
Before me persona									
who acknowledged									
authorized to execu	ite the same th	is	day	of		in the year			
			day		month		year		
		NANGARA NANGARA SANGARA			Signa	ature of Witness			
Executed this		of			in the year				
	day		month		•	year			
					Signa	ature of Inventor			
Before me personal							***************************************		
who acknowledged							i i		
authorized to execu	ite the same thi	\$	day	of	nsenth	in the year	vear		
			uay		india:		Åestr		
					Signa	ature of Witness			

(HSv4-95/2010)